
NAME ADDRESS CITY State ZIP ( C ) PHONE ( H ) PHONE ( W ) PHONE E-MAIL JOINED HG
LAST TEAM MEMBERS

GI /KEARNEY AREA

Benzel, Fred 993 15th Ave St. Paul NE 68873 308-370-6163 308-385-5387 dizzle2247@gmail.com 2008 March Y
Bonser, Mark 2607 23rd Ave Central City NE 68826 308-390-8535 bigraxlodge@gmail.com 2023- Feb Y
Brehm, Todd 1628 Road Z Blue Hill NE 68930 402-469-1733 todd.brehm@nebraska.gov trbrehm@gmail.com 2023-Feb
Hicks, Jason 209 South Osbon Palisade NE 69040 308-883-0645 jdhicks95@hotmail.com 2021- jan
Isaac, Brad 1505 8th Avenue Kearney NE 68845 308-627-6534 308-237-7610 308-627-6534 bradisaac@catholichealth.net 2007 Y
Pickel, Adam 500 W. Elm Ave. Elm Creek NE 68836 308-233-4627 308-233-4627 apickel4627@gmail.com 2014 Nov.
Placzek, Kevin 1717 Ingalls Street Grand Island NE 68803 308-380-0699 sparkyonfire2@yahoo.com 2006
VanHorn, Eric P.O. Box 542 Kearney NE 68848 308-991-9119 308-832-2020 eric.vanhorn@ymail.com 2017 Feb. Funeral Director
Wiedel, George 1412 D Ave Kearney NE 68848 402-676-0112 308-233-3226 gwiedel@kearney.gov.org 2018 June Y

LINCOLN AREA
Aunkst, Shawn Lincoln NE 68516 308-216-0849 stubbysmokeeater@yahoo.com 2015 Sept Y
Backhus, David 5101 Martin Street Lincoln NE 68504 402-430-6786 402-464-6778 sibesrus@inebraska.com 2007 Dec. Y
Benes, Leo 8582 E. Aspen Road Firth NE 68358 402-440-9114 402-791-5720 402-326-1348 lcbenes@msn.com 2006 Y
Cookus, Rick 515 Florence Ave Beatrice NE 68310 402-239-7601 brfd.612@gmail.com 2020- Jan Y
Hershberger, William 2410 North Cotner Lincoln NE 68507 402-202-3611 firemanfao@yahoo.com 2022
Houfek, Karla 302 May Street Firth NE 68358 402-499-1773 402-791-5863 karlajhoufek@gmail.com 2006
Norris, Tim P O BOX 216 Bennet NE 68317 402-217-1724 402-782-2100 tim@homeandfarm.com 2008 March 

NORFOLK AREA
Atchison, Zeke Matthew 79871 Hwy 2 Broken Box NE 68822 308-870-3931 atchisonzeke@gmail.com 2022 - Jan
Dwyer, Micheal 1440 Pinetree Ct Arlington NE 68002 402-720-0071 micheal@mdpinc.com 2023-- Jan Photographer
Grothe, Landon 56033 848th Road Hoskins NE 68740 402-649-6898 402-649-6896 402-844-2050 grothe.landon@yahoo.com 2012 October Y
Holland, Paul 732 South 13th Broken Box NE 68822 308-870-1360 ph61805@hotmail.com 2022 - Jan
Joy, Mike 610 Magnet St Norfolk NE 68701 402-841-9444 firemanjoy@hotmail.com 2021- Jan
Kohlman, Rachel 1517 Boone Ave O'Neill NE 68763 402-340-8141 rkoneillpd@gmail.com 2017- October 
Wragge, Tim P.O. Box 467 Battle Creek NE 68715 402-841-6148 402-841-6148 402-844-2050 wragget@yahoo.com 2012 October Y
Zwiebel, Terry 2100 Sheridan Drive Norfolk NE 68701 402-841-9107 402-844-2061 tyzwiebel@telebeep.com 2014 Nov. Y

NORTHEAST NEBR.  AREA
Groetken, Randall 1302 Elm St. Dakota City NE 68731 712-251-9798 dcfire17@gmail.com 2015 Sept. Y

MAIL ONLY ADDRESS: P.O. Box 
1374, Sioux City, IA. 51102

OMAHA AREA
Bolte, Mitch 9111 Adams Street Ralston NE 68127 402-578-1140 402-578-1140 rvfdmitch@yahoo.com 2006 Y
Carlsen, Jeff MOVED Ponca Hills NE 68112 402-850-7762 402-278-4381 402-530-1433 jlcarlsen@msn.com 2012 March
Christiansen, J.R. 7415 S. 170th Omaha NE 68136 402-618-7000 402-895-3248 402-444-5730 jrsc751@gmail.com 2007 Dec.
Dekker, Doug 303 Corral Circle Papillion NE 68043 402-649-5665 firedad31@gmail.com 2007 Dec.
Gottsch, Robb 9415 S 71st Ave Papillion NE 68133 402-590-9388 norsdaddy@cox,net 2022 Jan
Hansen, Roger 4136 T Street Omaha NE 68107 402-212-9844 402-390-1615 ex.2280440 firedad48@hotmail.com 2006 Y
Paulsen, Nolan 6221 N. 102nd Av Omaha NE 68134 402-306-6224 402-496-8801 402-571-0451 nrpaulsen@irvingtonfire.com 2006
Policky, Brian 2107 Englewood Drive Bellevue NE 68005 402-630-6203 402-734-4784 402-444-5741 fyrtamer@cox.net 2007 Dec. Y

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

Hermes, Chief Dan 1970 Plainfield Rd LaGrange Highlands 60525 708-352-9229 X 2221 2006
Benes, Bev 8582 East Aspen Road Firth NE 68358 402-432-9648 402-791-5720 lcbenes@msn.com 2012

HONORARY MEMBERS
Heminger, Eva 206 Green Street Wood River 68883 308-583-2012 eheminger64@gmail.com
Horak, Marylyn PO Box 244 Homer NE 68030 mjhorak03@hotmail.com
Schaffer, Jimmy 940 Rd Giltner Doniphan NE 68832 308-380-4227 doniphanemt@yahoo.com
Schutte, DeAnna 211 Kerr Street Palisade NE 69040 308-340-7415 308-285-3456 bernie@gpcom.net
Woitalewicz, Melissa P O Box 112 Wood River NE 68883 308-390-1181 308-583-2452  mwoitalewicz2012@gmail.com
Krzycki (Heminger), Lindsay 78360 483rd Ave Ashton NE 68817 308-390-1790 lindsay.heminger5@gmail.com
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